
                         
20 0611  Board Staff and Advisors Directory 

Mission:  To Promote the Growth of Tennis in Lee County 

 
 

 Directory 
 

  Names and Address Phone Email 

President 
Professor of Educational Leadership 
FGCU, Retired 

Cecil Carter, Ed D. 
13143 Tall Pine Cir 
Ft. Myers, FL 33907 
 

C: 239-770-3073 ccarter@fgcu.edu 
President@lcctatennis.com 
 

Treasurer 
TBD  

TBD 
 

H: 239- 
 

 
 

Secretary 
University Administrator, FGCU 
Retired 

Harriett Bohannon, Ph.D.  
907 Deep Lagoon Lane 
Ft. Myers, FL 33919 
 

H: 239-482-1195 
C: 239-826-6349 
 

hbohannon@comcast.net 
 

Director 
Past President, USTA Midwest 
USPTA 

Ronald A Brooks 
11940 Cypress Lakes Dr 
Fort Myers, FL  33913 
 

C: 239-826-8972 
 

ronabrooks@comcast.net 

 

Director 
Circuit Judge, 20th Judicial Circuit 

The Honorable John S. Carlin 
1700 Monroe Street 
Ft. Myers, FL  33901 
 

W: 239-533-2871 
 

jcarlin@ca.cjis20.org 
 

Director 
Asst. Director Office of Community 
Outreach  
Former FGCU Men’s Tennis Coach 

J. Webb Horton 
Florida Gulf Coast University 
10501 S. FGCU Boulevard 
Ft. Myers, FL  33965 
 

W:  239-590-1335 
C:  239-634-8132 
 

jwhorton@fgcu.edu 
 

Director 
Tennis Director 
Cypress Lake Country Club 
President, USPTA Division 14 

Alex Hermeto 
Cypress Lake Country Club 
6767 Winkler Rd 
Fort Myers, FL 33919 
 

C: 239-839-6104 Alex@cypresslakecc.com  

Director 
Kushner and Kushner 
Attorney at Law 

Jeffrey Kushner, Esq 
1395 Landmark Court 
Fort Myers, FL 33919 
 

W: 239-470-8487 jeff@kushnerandkushner.com  
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STAFF AND CONTRACTORS 
 

Executive Director 
Healthcare Service Line Manager, 
Retired 
Siemens Corp.  

Lyn Bruner 
4491 Windjammer Lane, 2A 
Ft. Myers, FL 33919 

C:  239-980-6904 Lyn.Bruner@comcast.net  
ExecutiveDirector@lcctatennis.com  

LCCTA Coordinator 
Tennis Director Hancock 

Tennis Center 

Bob Nelson 
4301 SW 26th Ave. 
Cape Coral, FL 33914 

C: 239-281-0126 
 

TennisDirectorHancock@lcctatennis.com  

Tennis Director 
/Tournament Director 
Three Oaks Tennis Center 
Rutenberg Tennis Center 

Sibo Kangwa 
9821 Casa Mar Cir 
Fort Myers, FL 33919 

C: 239-822-0635 TennisDirectorThreeOaks@gmail.com 

 

Tennis Director Veterans 
Tennis Center 

Andrea Nelson  
2240 Hampstead Court 
Lehigh Acres, FL 33973 

H: 239-303-2187 
W: 239-603-1848 
 

TennisDirectorVeterans@lcctatennis.com  

Wheelchair Instructor 
Rutenberg Park 

Marc McLean 
1953 SE 36th St 
Cape Coral, FL  33904 

C: 239-699-2669 Wheelchairtennis@yahoo.com 

Tournament Director 
Volunteer Coordinator 

Lyn Bruner 
4491 Windjammer Lane, 2A 
Ft. Myers, FL 33919 

C: 239-980-6904 Lyn.Bruner@comcast.net  
TournamentDirector@lcctatennis.com  

 
ADVISORY COUNCIL 

P&R Director 
Lee County Parks and Recreation 

Alise Flanjack 
Deputy Director 
3410 Palm Beach Blvd. 
Ft. Myers, FL 33916 

W: 239-533-7408 
C: 239-229-0721 

aflanjack@leegov.com 

P&R Liaison Colleen Via 
3410 Palm Beach Blvd. 
Ft. Myers, FL  33916 

C: 239-229-0634 cvia@leegov.com 
 

Lee County Sports 
Development  
2291 Second St, Ste 501 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 

Jeff Meilke 
Lee County Sports 
Development 
2305 Broadway 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 

W:  239-533-5273 
C: 239-707-3950 

jmielke@leegov.com 
 

Bookkeeper, CPA Kevin Mutz 
Myers Brettholtz 

239-690-4242 Kevin.Mutz@mbcopa.com 
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